

For immediate release June 26, 2020

Contact: Jason Rae (715) 790-4334 jason@wislgbtchamber.com

## **MEDIA ADVISORY**

## Wisconsin LGBT Chamber to Host Virtual Career Fair on Tuesday

MILWAUKEE -- The award-winning Wisconsin LGBT Chamber of Commerce will be hosting its first ever Virtual LGBTQ+ and Allies Career Fair on **Tuesday**, **June 30 from 12:00 to 3:00 p.m.** 

"What better way to end Pride Month than by helping connect LGBTQ+ and allied individuals with career opportunities at inclusive companies throughout Wisconsin," said Jason Rae, President & CEO of the Wisconsin LGBT Chamber of Commerce. "We know that LGBTQ individuals – as well as allies – want to work for companies and organizations that value diversity and inclusion. Studies have shown the importance of being able to bring one's best self to work. This event is so important in our work to build a welcoming and inclusive community."

The LGBTQ+ and Allies Career Fair was previously scheduled to take place in Milwaukee, Madison and Appleton this spring but was canceled because of COVID-19. This new virtual format will take place online on BoothCentral. Attendees will have the chance to meet one-on-one with more than 25 companies, share their resume, and talk about potential opportunities. In addition, there will be spaces to get one's resume reviewed live.

The Virtual Career Fair is open to the public and free to attend. Media interested in learning more should contact Jason Rae at (715) 790-4334 or at <a href="mailto:jason@wislgbtchamber.com">jason@wislgbtchamber.com</a>.

WHERE: Online via BoothCentral

Registration Link: <a href="https://my.boothcentral.com/v/events/lgbtg-allies-career-fair">https://my.boothcentral.com/v/events/lgbtg-allies-career-fair</a>

WHEN: Tuesday, June 30, 2020

12:00 to 3:00 p.m.